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President
COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE
3o Braediovwa
. Sexvesuy- froasussr
Date: Monday, March 2, 2015
Town: Valparaiso County: Porter INDIANA

Project Description and Scope:  Portage Township (IDOL 20150078}

A scale of wares adopted at this meeting applies to any other public work construction project
covered by the Indiana Comumon Constraction Wage Act for which the same awarding
government agency awards bids not later than three {3} months after the date the commities
adopts a wage scale for the original project.

We the undersigned common construction wage committes, appointed pursuant
to Indiana Code 5-16-7, et seq., do hearby fix and deferntine the following contmon
construction wage scales to apply en the above referenced project.

A. TYPE OF CONSTRUGTION

The common consiruction wage rales listed below .
are for the folfowing type of construction work (mark ong):

{ X} Commoercfal

Building
{ X ) Heavy/Highvay

B. GCOMMERGIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION RATE ERINGES TOTAL:
CLASS
Heat & Frost Insulators and Affied Workers
Skilled §48.45 $24.35 $72.80
Semiskilled $33.92 $23.18 357.07
Unskilled $24.23 $20.65 344,88
Ashastos Abaternent Skilfed $36.34 $23.18 $59.49
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Bollermahers

Brickiayars

Stona Masons

Tile Setters

Terrazzo Mechanic

Marbie Selters

Painfer/CIeai_Jer/Caulker

THe, Marble & Terrazzo Finishers

Carpenters

Carmeat
Layars

Camant Masons

Skitied
Semiskillad
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskiled
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskiflad
Unshilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Suilled
Bemiskilled
Unskilied

Skilted
Semiskilled
Unskilfed

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unsidited

Skitlad
Semiskilled
Unskillad

Skdiled

$33.78
$27.02
320.27

$36.12
§27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.0%
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
§18.06

$36.12
$21.09
§i8.06

$36.12
327.09
318.06

32829
§21.21
§14.14

$37.42
331.81
$20.58

$37.42
$31.81
$20.58

£36.66

$25.88
32588
§25.88

3$21.07
$21.07

$21.07

321.07
$21.07
321.07

21.07
$21.07
$21.07

$21.07
§21.07
$21.07

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

3$21.07
321.07
$21.07

$11.07
$11.67
$11.07

$26.30
$25.30
$17.01

$25.30
$25.30
$17.01

$23.40

$59.66
$52.90
346.15

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

357.19
$48.16
$39.13

£57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$57.19
848.16
$39.13

357.19
848.16
$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$39.36
%3228
$25.21

362.72
$57.11
$37.59

$62.72
$67.11
$37.50

§60.08




Drywall Installers

Electricfans

Elevator Constructors

Glaziers

fron Workers

Sheeter

Fence
Erector

Laborers |

Laborers i

Lahorers it A
Ashbestos Removai

Semiskilled
Unskilled
Skilled
Semiskilled
Unsidlfed

Skilted
Semiskilled

Unskilled

Skiled
Semiskilled
Unskifted

Skilled
Seniskillad
Unskitled

Skilled

Semiskilled

Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skiflad
Semiskifled
Unsidlled

Skitlad
Semiskifled
Unskitled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Un-Skilled

Skilted -
Semiskilled
Un-Skitled

$29.32
§21.99

§37.42
$31.81
$20.58

$39.00

$23.40

§15.60

$49.9¢
§39.92
$24.95

$33.00
$24.75
$16.50

339.50
$35.55
§29.63

$39.75
$36.80
$29.88

$36.11
327,10
$21.08

$37.68
§36.98
$36.18

$38.43
337.73
$36.93

338.68
$37.98
337.18

§23.40
$23.40

$25.90
$25.30
$17.01

323.41
$22.94
58.49

$31.08
33028
$29.08

$19.32
$19.32
$19.32

$26,78
$26.78
$26.78

326.78
$26.78
$26.78

$20.93
320.93
320.93

317.10
317,10
$17.10

&17.10
$17.10
817,10

$17.10
$17.10
$i17.10

35272
$45.39

26272
$57.11
$37.59

362.41
§46.34
324.00

380.98
37020
$54.03

352,32
§44.07
$35.62

$66.28
$62.33
$66.41

866.53
$62.58
356,66

351.04
348.03
$42.01

854.78
354.08
363.28

355,53
$54.83
$54.03

$55.78
$55.08
$54.28




Millwrights '

Operating Enginagers

Operating Engineers
Great Lakes Floaling Agreement

Paliters
Painter/Vinyl Hanger

Palnters
Dryveall Finisher

Painters
Indusinal Painfer -
Spray/Blast

Piledrivers

Piltedrivers Commercial Divers

Pipefitiers & Steamfifters

Plasterers

Fiumbers

Roofers

Sheat Metal Workers

Skifled
Semiskilted
Unskilled

Skifled
Serniskiled
UnSkifted

Skilled
Semiskilfed
Unshifled

Skillget
Semiskitled
Unskilted

Skillad
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skifled

Semiskilled
Unskilfad

Skifted
Semiskifled
Unshiifad
Skilted

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skittad
Semiskilled
Unskifled

Skilled
Semiskifled
Unskitled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unshiited

Skillad
Semiskillad
Unskilted

$37.52
331.89
820.64

$39.30
$34.20
$20.55

$47.20
$45.70
$40.65

$33.99
$25.49
$17.00

$34.78
326.09
§17.40

§36.79

§27.59
§18.40

$43.35
$28.18
$20.03
365.02

$46.00
$35.68
$18.40

$32.88
$26.30
$19.73

33837
324,94
31727

$35.30
$28.24
$17.65

$42.00
$25.20
$16.80

$25.36
825,35
$17.06

327.88
$27.88
$24.78

826,55
$26.58
$26.55

3$21.79
$10.96
§10.57

$21.79
$10.96
$10.37

821.79

5$10.96
$10.37

$28.12
$27.63
$16.60
32812

$27.03
$12.00
$3.00

$16.22
$16.22
$16.22

220.54
317.72
3823

‘318.69 '

§13.19
$13.19

$21.08
$18.37
$17.08

$62.87
357.24
837.70

367.18
362.08
$45.33

$73.75
$72.25
$67.20

$55.78
836.45
$27.37

$56.58
337.45
827.77

$58.68

$38.55
$28.77

37147
$55.81
336.63
$93.14

$§73.03
347.88
321.40

349.10
$42.52
33595

$58.91
$42.66
$25.50

$53.99
841,43
$30.84

$63.08
$43.57
$33.88




Sprinkler Fitters 4281 Skilled
profects on Norh Side of Semiskifled
At 30 Unskilled
Sprinkler Fitters #669 Skilted
projects on South Side of Semiskiled
Rt 30 Unskilled
Stagecraft Workers Skited
Semlskilted
Unskiiled
Teamslers Skitled
Semistdlled
Unskilled
Technical Engineers Skifled
Semiskillad
Unskilled
Telecommunications Skiffed
Seomiskilled
Unskilled
Trirck Mechanics Skitied
Semisilied
Unskillad

The comnon construction wage rates jisted befow
are for Heavy/Highway type of construction work

G. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

CLASSIFICATION
CLASS

Cement Masons Skifled
Semiskifled
Unskilled

taborers | Skilted
Semiskilted
Unskilted

Laborers I

Utility Wage ‘ Skifted
Semiskiled
Unskiffed

Operating Engineers Skilfed

Four County Highway Semiskifled

$47.25
$30.70
$21.90

$33.37
$21.68
$16.85

$34.17
$24.38
$17.10

$32.49
$26.99
316.25

$38.18
$32.68
$24.18

$26.93
$17.50
$13.45

$31.79
£31.59
§31.19

HOURLY
RATE

$32.45
325.96
$19.47

$30.24
§20.74
$29.24 -

$30.22
$29.72
$29.22

$39.75
£35.70

$2143
$21.43
$11.93

$17.63
$17.63
$8.66

3375
$2.68
$1.88

$21.93
$21.93
$21.93

$22.42
$22.42
322.42

$12.07
$11.79
$6.86

32193
$21.93
$21.93

$12.98
$12.96
312.96

$26.60
326.35

368.68
352,13
333.83

451.00
$39.21
§25,51

$37.92
£27.06
31898

$54.42
347.92
338.18

$60.60
$558.10
$46.60

$39.00

$29.29
$20.31

$53.72
$53.52
$53.12

TOTAL:

$49.49
£43.00
$36.51

$43.20
$42.70
§42.20

$43.18
342.68
3$42.18

366.35 -

$62.05




UnSkifted $23.10 322.30

Deflnitlons:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of
wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker In that classification,
and entitled to recelve compansation at the skilled rate, unlass the worker satisfies all of
the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

Semi-skilted: An individual regisiered in a bona fide apprenticeship

program

ragistered wilh the United States Departmend of Labor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Tralning. Apprenlices are paid pursuant
to thelr individually wartanled percentage for the classification of work lhat they perform

as set forlh in the apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual wilh less than tweive months of cumulative experience
in the construgtion tradas and wha is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeshlp

pragram, The above deflnitions shalf not apply lo workers in the classification of Leborer. |

Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines thal the common practice in the county is for
contractors to participate in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.5.
Dapariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that tha rata of pay for
the classifications of labor thal padicipate in such programs Is based inparion a
perceniage of the journeyman's rate {skilled rale hersin) depending on the indhvidual's
progress in the program.

Workers engaged In such an appranticeship program will be permitted 1o work at less
than the predetermined rate sat out above for the work they perform. Such apprentices
must be paid at not less than the rate specified in the registered program for the
apprentica’s level of progress, expressed as a parcentage of the joumsymen hourly rate
which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who Is nol registered or otherwise smployed in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registared with the U.S. Depariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and

Training and has twelve or more motis of cumulative experiance in the construction
irades shall be paid at the skilled wage rale on lhis wage defermination for
the

classification of wark actually performed by the warker regardless of how the emplayer
classifies such a worker,

345.40
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